Upland Cotton

Fiscal Year 2018 (October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018)
Upland cotton reported under the Economic Adjustment Assistance to Users of Upland Cotton Program (EAAP)

Lint Loose
Ending
Consumed Consumed Inventory Payments Consumed Consumed Payments
(Bales) (Pounds) (Bales) (Dollars) (Bales) {Pounds) (Dollars)
October 277,474 136,995,689 133,153 S 3,835,879 291 143,840 S 4,028
November 261,275 128,874,591 140,980 $ 3,608,489 186 92,260 $ 2,583
December 212,460 104,694,046 126,291 $ 2,931,433 163 80,110 $ 2,243
January 252,226 124,548,183 130,957 S 3,487,349 269 129,841 S 3,636
February 250,351 123,504,116 136,552 $ 3,458,115 58 29,976 S 839
March 271,118 133,951,782 136,017 $ 3,750,650 185 89,519 S 2,507
April 265,245 131,202,099 137,768 S 3,673,659 456 233,137 S 6,528
May 273,782 135,419,980 141,179 $ 3,791,765 372 183,258 S 5,131
June 257,021 127,163,706 138,610 $ 3,560,584 570 284,175 S 7,957
July 252,175 124,725,922 142,310 $ 3,492,326 411 206,487 S 5,782
August 256,630 126,793,463 139,602 $ 3,580,557 341 174,769 $ 4,956
September 234,073 115,740,811 117,071 S 3,240,743 303 152,007 $ 4,256
YTD Total 3,063,830 1,513,614,388 1,620,490 S 42,411,548 3,605 1,799,379 $ 50,445
Reginned Motes Semi-processed Motes
Consumed Consumed Payments Consumed Consumed Payments
(Bales) (Pounds) (Dollars) (Bales) (Pounds) (Dollars)
October 6,211 3,049,606 S 85,389 11,829 6,420,571 S 44,944
November 6,514 3,218,449 S 90,117 25,521 10,730,062 S 75,110
December 5,540 2,753,045 S 77,085 35,194 15,427,103 $ 107,990
January 7,279 3,590,105 S 100,523 37,208 16,882,780 $ 118,179
February 6,563 3,251,869 S 91,052 35,466 7,519,044 S 52,633
March 7,106 3,503,845 $ 98,108 29,308 13,526,999 $ 94,689
April 7,526 3,688,669 S 103,283 9,524 4,870,664 S 34,095
May 6,735 3,302,765 S 92,477 2,225 1,152,679 $ 8,069
June 6,886 3,395,091 $ 95,063 1,483 782,110 S 5,475
July 6,091 3,012,643 S 84,354 1,152 608,691 S 4,261
August 6,888 3,408,899 $ 96,346 1,295 670,116 S 5,117
September 5,549 2,721,142 § 76,192 5,174 2,803,963 S 19,628
YTD Total 78,888 38,896,128 S 1,089,989 195,379 81,394,782 $ 570,189




ELS Cotton

Fiscal Year 2018 (October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018)
Extra Long Staple cotton reported under the Extra Long Staple (ELS)

Cotton Competitiveness Payment Program

Lint Loose
Approximate ELS Reporting Consumed Consumed Payments Consumed  Consumed Payments
Month Period (Bales) (Pounds) {Dollars) (Bales) {Pounds) (Dollars)
October 10/6/17 - 11/2/17 1,548 777,760
November 11/3/17 - 11/30/17 1,374 689,599
December 12/1/17 -1/4/18 1,823 911,128
January 1/5/18 -2/1/18 1,380 686,011
February 2/2/18-3/1/18 1,350 667,341
March 3/2/18-4/5/18 1,728 855,927
April 4/6/18 -5/3/18 1,290 640,310
May 5/4/18 - 5/31/18 1,132 562,475
June 6/1/18 - 7/5/18 1,487 737,411
July 7/6/18 - 8/2/18 1,133 554,198
August 8/3/18 -9/6/18 1,706 844,148
September 9/7/18 - 10/4/18 1,317 656,631
YTD Total 17,268 8,582,939 $ - - - -




Upland Cotton

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019)
Upland cotton reported under the Economic Adjustment Assistance to Users of Upland Cotton Program (EAAP)

Lint

Loose

Consumed
(Bales)

Consumed
(Pounds)

Ending
Inventory
(Bales)

Payments
(Dollars)

Consumed
(Bales)

Consumed
(Pounds)

Payments
(Dollars)

October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
YTD Total

255,289

255,289

126,144,715

126,144,715

132,153 $ 3,544,666

132,153 S 3,544,666

363

363

181,224 $

181,224 $

5,242

5,242

Reginned Motes

Semi-processed Motes

Consumed
(Bales)

Consumed
(Pounds)

Payments
(Dollars)

Consumed
(Bales)

Consumed
{Pounds)

Payments
(Dollars)

October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
YTD Total

6,657

6,657

3,286,905 S

3,286,905 S

92,562

92,562

4,330

4,330

2,380,172 S

2,380,172 S

16,759

16,759




ELS Cotton
Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019)
Extra Long Staple cotton reported under the Extra Long Staple (ELS)

Cotton Competitiveness Payment Program

Lint

Loose

Approximate
Month

ELS Reporting Consumed Consumed Payments Consumed
Period (Bales) (Pounds) (Dollars) (Bales)

Consumed
(Pounds)

Payments
(Dollars)

October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
YTD Total

10/5/18 - 11/1/18 1,005 490,906

1,005 490,906 $ ; ]




