Upland Cotton

Fiscal Year 2018 (October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018)

Upland cotton reported under the Economic Adjustment Assistance to Users of Upland Cotton Program (EAAP)

Lint

Loose

			Ending					
	Consumed	Consumed Inventory		Payments	Consumed	Consumed	Pa	yments
	(Bales)	(Pounds)	(Bales)	(Dollars)	(Bales)	(Pounds)	([ollars)
October	277,474	136,995,689	133,153	\$ 3,835,879	291	143,840	\$	4,028
November	261,275	128,874,591	140,980	\$ 3,608,489	186	92,260	\$	2,583
December	212,460	104,694,046	126,291	\$ 2,931,433	163	80,110	\$	2,243
January	252,226	124,548,183	130,957	\$ 3,487,349	269	129,841	\$	3,636
February	250,351	123,504,116	136,552	\$ 3,458,115	58	29,976	\$	839
March	271,118	133,951,782	136,017	\$ 3,750,650	185	89,519	\$	2,507
April	265,245	131,202,099	137,768	\$ 3,673,659	456	233,137	\$	6,528
May	273,782	135,419,980	141,179	\$ 3,791,765	372	183,258	\$	5,131
June	257,021	127,163,706	138,610	\$ 3,560,584	570	284,175	\$	7,957
July	252,175	124,725,922	142,310	\$ 3,492,326	411	206,487	\$	5,782
August	256,630	126,793,463	139,602	\$ 3,580,557	341	174,769	\$	4,956
September	234,073	115,740,811	117,071	\$ 3,240,743	303	152,007	\$	4,256
YTD Total	3,063,830	1,513,614,388	1,620,490	\$ 42,411,548	3,605	1,799,379	\$	50,445

Reginned Motes

Semi-processed Motes

	Consumed	Consumed		Payments	Consumed	Consumed	Р	ayments
	(Bales) (Pounds)		(Dollars)		(Bales)	(Pounds)	((Dollars)
October	6,211	3,049,606	\$	85,389	11,829	6,420,571	\$	44,944
November	6,514	3,218,449	\$	90,117	25,521	10,730,062	\$	75,110
December	5,540	2,753,045	\$	77,085	35,194	15,427,103	\$	107,990
January	7,279	3,590,105	\$	100,523	37,208	16,882,780	\$	118,179
February	6,563	3,251,869	\$	91,052	35,466	7,519,044	\$	52,633
March	7,106	3,503,845	\$	98,108	29,308	13,526,999	\$	94,689
April	7,526	3,688,669	\$	103,283	9,524	4,870,664	\$	34,095
May	6,735	3,302,765	\$	92,477	2,225	1,152,679	\$	8,069
June	6,886	3,395,091	\$	95,063	1,483	782,110	\$	5,475
July	6,091	3,012,643	\$	84,354	1,152	608,691	\$	4,261
August	6,888	3,408,899	\$	96,346	1,295	670,116	\$	5,117
September	5,549	2,721,142	\$	76,192	5,174	2,803,963	\$	19,628
YTD Total	78,888	38,896,128	\$	1,089,989	195,379	81,394,782	\$	570,189

ELS Cotton

Fiscal Year 2018 (October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018)

Extra Long Staple cotton reported under the Extra Long Staple (ELS)

Cotton Competitiveness Payment Program

Lint

Loose

Approximate	ELS Reporting	Consumed	Consumed	Payments	Consumed	Consumed	Payments
Month	Period	(Bales)	(Pounds)	(Dollars)	(Bales)	(Pounds)	(Dollars)
October	10/6/17 - 11/2/17	1,548	777,760				
November	11/3/17 - 11/30/17	1,374	689,599				
December	12/1/17 - 1/4/18	1,823	911,128		4		
January	1/5/18 - 2/1/18	1,380	686,011				
February	2/2/18 - 3/1/18	1,350	667,341				
March	3/2/18 - 4/5/18	1,728	855,927				
April	4/6/18 - 5/3/18	1,290	640,310				
May	5/4/18 - 5/31/18	1,132	562,475				
June	6/1/18 - 7/5/18	1,487	737,411				
July	7/6/18 - 8/2/18	1,133	554,198				
August	8/3/18 - 9/6/18	1,706	844,148				
September	9/7/18 - 10/4/18	1,317	656,631				
YTD Total		17,268	8,582,939	\$ -	- I -	-	\$ -

Upland Cotton

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019)

Upland cotton reported under the Economic Adjustment Assistance to Users of Upland Cotton Program (EAAP)

Lint

Loose

			Ending					
	Consumed (Bales)	Consumed (Pounds)	Inventory (Bales)	Payments (Dollars)	Consumed (Bales)	Consumed (Pounds)	•	nents lars)
October November December January February March April May June	255,289	126,144,715	132,153	\$ 3,544,666	363	181,224		5,242
July August September YTD Total	255,289	126,144,715	132,153	\$ 3,544,666	363	181,224	\$	5,242

Reginned Motes

Semi-processed Motes

					processes in the second				
	Consumed (Bales)	Consumed (Pounds)		yments Pollars)	Consumed (Bales)	Consumed (Pounds)		ayments Dollars)	
October November December January February March April May June July August September	6,657	3,286,905	\$	92,562	4,330	2,380,172	\$	16,759	
YTD Total	6,657	3,286,905	\$	92,562	4,330	2,380,172	\$	16,759	

ELS Cotton

Fiscal Year 2019 (October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019)

Extra Long Staple cotton reported under the Extra Long Staple (ELS)

Cotton Competitiveness Payment Program

Lint

Loose

Approximate	ELS Reporting	Consumed	Consumed	Payments	Consumed	Consumed	Payments
Month	Period	(Bales)	(Pounds)	(Dollars)	(Bales)	(Pounds)	(Dollars)
October	10/5/18 - 11/1/18	1,005	490,906				The property
November							
December							
January							
February							
March							
April							
May							
June							
July							
August							
September							
YTD Total		1,005	490,906	\$ -	-	-	\$ -